
Declaration of Result of Poll

Hetton Downs Ward
on Thursday, 30 November 2017

Name of Candidate Votes

HDElection of two Councillors to Hetton Town Council for

Charlie BELL
Labour Party

237
Jack Edward CUNNINGHAM
Labour Party

248
Les WATERFIELD
Independent: Wants Cost Efficient/Accountable 
Council

199

Christine WILLIS
Independent: Wants Cost Efficient/Accountable 
Council

238

0

0

0

0

Want of Official Mark

Voting for more candidates than entitled

Writing or mark identifying voter

Unmarked or Void for Uncertainty

Rejected Ballot Papers Number

Total Rejected 0

Electorate 2,048

% Poll 24.8%

Information

0Rejected in part

Printed and published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Sunderland City Council, Room 3.17, Civic Centre, Sunderland, SR2 7DN



Declaration of Result of Poll

Hetton Le Hole Ward
on Thursday, 30 November 2017

Name of Candidate Votes

HHElection of a Councillor to Hetton Town Council for

Philip John DOWELL
Help Our Peoples Environment

99
Malcolm FARROW
Labour Party

411
Susan WATERSTON
Independent

507

0

0

0

2

Want of Official Mark

Voting for more candidates than entitled

Writing or mark identifying voter

Unmarked or Void for Uncertainty

Rejected Ballot Papers Number

Total Rejected 2

Electorate 4,039

% Poll 25.2%

Information

Printed and published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Sunderland City Council, Room 3.17, Civic Centre, Sunderland, SR2 7DN


