

## **Declaration of Result of Poll**

Election of two Councillors to Hetton Town Council for

## **Hetton Downs Ward**

on Thursday, 30 November 2017

Name of Candidate			Votes
Charlie BELL Labour Party			237
Jack Edward CUNNINGHAM Labour Party			248
Les WATERFIELD Independent: Wants Cost Efficient/Accountable Council			199
Christine WILLIS Independent: Wants Cost Efficient/Accountable Council			238
Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
Want of Official Mark	0	Electorate	2,048
Voting for more candidates than entitled	0	% Poll	24.8%
Writing or mark identifying voter	0		
Unmarked or Void for Uncertainty	0	Rejected in part	0
Total Rejected	0		



ΗН

## **Declaration of Result of Poll**

Election of a Councillor to Hetton Town Council for

## **Hetton Le Hole Ward**

on Thursday, 30 November 2017

Name of Candidate			Votes
Philip John DOWELL Help Our Peoples Environment			99
Malcolm FARROW			411
Susan WATERSTON			507
<b>Rejected Ballot Papers</b>	Number	Information	

Rejected Ballot I apers		mormation	
Want of Official Mark	0	Electorate	4,039
Voting for more candidates than entitled	0	% Poll	25.2%
Writing or mark identifying voter	0		
Unmarked or Void for Uncertainty	2		
Total Rejected	2		